#### 10/19/2018 505150691

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5197458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTYN LOFBERG	09/26/2018
MELANIE JOY PERKINS	10/15/2018
MATTHEW HARDY	09/26/2018
HANNAH HEFFERNAN	09/27/2018
CAMERON ADAMS	09/28/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANVA PTY LTD.
Street Address:	2 LACEY ST.
Internal Address:	SURRY HILLS
City:	SYDNEY, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2010

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29623941

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

512-327-5515 Phone:

Email: ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP, PC **Correspondent Name:** 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4049-D0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE BLAZEK
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Blazek/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 047237 FRAME: 0606 505150691

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4049-D0003\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=4049-D0003\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=4049-D0003\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047237 FRAME: 0607

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Martyn Lofberg of Forster, NSW, Australia Melanie Joy Perkins of Surry Hills, Sydney, NSW, Australia Matthew Hardy of Drummoyne, NSW, Australia Hannah Heffernan of Darlinghurst, NSW, Australia Cameron Adams of Rozelle, NSW, Australia

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CANVA PTY LTD.

2 Lacey St. Surry Hills

Sydney, NSW 2010

Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on				
ENTITLED:	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE			
and naming as				
INVENTORS:	Martyn Lofberg Melanie Joy Perkins Matthew Hardy Hannah Heffernan Cameron Adams			

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

application n	umber and filing date	be inserte	ing this Assignment, I authorize and request the ed here, if not already shown above,) when they become know	
	SSIGNEE to apply for its of priority without		of foreign countries for said invention(s), and tathorization from me.	0
foreign appli generally to o	cations (including into	ernational to aid A	in connection with any and all United States an , regional, and foreign national applications), a SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominee ention(s) in all countries.	nd
•	-		license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or with this Assignment.	r will
	-		Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Lettn(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.	ers
Executed on	See below	, 2018 by	Martyn Lofberg	
			Martyn Lofberg	
Executed on	See below	_, 2018 by	Melanie Joy Perkins	
			Melanie Joy Perkins	
Executed on	See below	, 2018 by	Matthew Hardy	
			Matthew Hardy	
Executed on	See below	, 2018 by	Hannah Heffernan	
		·	Hannah Heffernan	
Executed on	See below	, 2018 by	Cameron Adams	
			Cameron Adams	

### Signatures

For Canva

Name Martyn Lofberg Title **Product Designer** 

Signed on 2018-09-26 84:06:41 GMT

Secured by Conventiff
Dersensmild, Zeichwäß dättgickt
Septings C. 2018 dättlichäldkicht
Styling com Sc26-5638
P. Acorews, IZA 208-238,176 Email manylethero@gmei com

For Canva

Name Matthew Hardy Tale **Product Designer** 

matt Hardh

Signed on 2018-09-26 05:13:21 GMT

Secured by Consent Pi Documentio, Znchwile different Septing C. MDG SAZF melyddin Syeing con, SIZERZHI P. Admess, IZC 182 82,76 Emisi: maugreanus.com

For Canva Ltd

Name Hannah Joan Whitmore Heffernan

Secured by Concent FF Decembrillo, Zerowizys dat glob Segringro, hossessistismo PAV Segring one, 9/27/2/18

P Address, 45 383 366,176

Smød, hannsh@joshva.com

Tittle **Product Designer**  For Canva

Name Cameron Adams

Tale CPO

Cameron Adams

Signed on 2018-09-28 95:12:12 GMT

George by Consert \*\*\*
Dosensenillo, Zerowzyk datgbod
Septing C. ZmitaNery Cylsoniem tegning date: 8/88/%018 St Address: 200-182-82.78 Еттяй, сяттычы франце фол

For Canva Pty Ltd Name Melanie Joy Perkins

CEO Co-Founder

**RECORDED: 10/19/2018** 

Title

Signed on 2018-10-15 93:42:28 GMT

Signed on 2018-09-27 90:35:26 GMT

Secured by Concept PT Decembration Znotwick distrator Septing C. Yp314 CRI 30 With the Septing one 18/18/2018 P Augresc. 208 182 82.78 Smad, maishle@nanvaicem

**PATENT** Stipped till verver denderatnoskir om REEL: 047237 FRAME: 0610